shown,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that SFR Investments Pool 1, LLC's Demand for Security of Costs Pursuant to NRS 18.130(1) (ECF No. 8) is granted.

24

25

26

27

28

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that in the event that the cost bond is presented for deposit, the Clerk of Court is directed to accept the deposit of \$500 under NRS 18.130 as security for costs

1	and charges that may be awarded against Plaintiff.
2	IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Plaintiff must bring a copy of this order to the Clerk's
3	office when making this deposit.
4	IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that this case is stayed by operation of NRS 18.130(1) until
5	the \$500 cost bond is deposited.
6	DATED this 8th day of March, 2017.
7	\mathcal{U}
8	GEORGE FOLEY, JR
9	United States Magistrate Judge
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
2425	
25 26	
27	
<i>41</i>	